
Haverford (9-10,1-8 Centennial) -vs- Johns Hopkins (18-0,9-0 Centennial)
01/31/26 at Goldfarb Gym, Baltimore, MD

 
 

 
 
Haverford 50

Johns Hopkins 83

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 95
Site: Goldfarb Gym, Baltimore, MD
Referees: Tobey Kass, Joseph Emerson III, Craig Morancie

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Haverford 10 17 11 12 50
Johns Hopkins 24 20 25 14 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Jakway,Audrey * 35 3-19 1-5 5-6 6-4 10 2 5 4 1 3 12
11 Feifer,Brianna * 34 4-16 2-5 2-2 2-1 3 3 0 3 1 0 12
02 Orza,Caroline * 28 4-13 2-8 2-4 5-4 9 2 0 2 0 0 12
14 Mercer,Shae * 38 4-8 0-2 0-0 1-8 9 2 3 4 3 2 8
10 Heafey,Bri * 23 2-9 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 5 0 2 5
30 Zawisny,Lily 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1
21 Koff-Gilmore,Georgia 18 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 0
32 Aslam,Alyssa 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
03 Iyer,Urvi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Eilberg,Gracie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-72 6-27 10-14 19-28 47 12 10 22 6 9 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-18   11.11 % 1-8   12.50 % 6-6   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 1-6   16.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 17-72   23.6 % 6-27   22.2 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 1 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Goldstein,Jocelyn * 18 6-10 0-1 1-3 4-1 5 2 1 1 2 1 13
03 Knudson,Lauren * 18 4-8 3-5 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 0 11
33 Dunham,Kendall * 21 4-10 2-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 3 0 4 10
04 Feldman,Macie * 15 2-4 0-1 1-3 1-6 7 1 5 3 0 1 5
14 Soltes,Grace * 19 1-5 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 1 1 2 1 1 2
11 Williamson,Faith 23 5-9 2-3 4-5 0-3 3 1 3 4 0 0 16
30 Henderson,Layla 18 4-12 0-4 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 8
24 Collins,Emily 16 3-7 0-1 0-0 4-7 11 0 0 0 0 0 6
20 Mazza,Aria 8 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
10 Theodossakos,Stephanie 22 1-2 0-1 2-3 0-3 3 1 3 0 2 3 4
22 Corelli,Beth 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
21 ODonnell,Quinn 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-77 9-28 8-16 19-38 57 8 19 17 5 12 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-21   52.38 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-4   25.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-23   39.13 % 5-8   62.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 33-77   42.9 % 9-28   32.1 % 8-16   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Haverford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johns Hopkins
09:48 TURNOVER  by FELDMAN,MACIE

STEAL  by JAKWAY,AUDREY 09:48
GOOD JUMPER by HEAFEY,BRI(in the paint) 09:31 2-0 V 2

09:15 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNHAM,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by JAKWAY,AUDREY(in the paint) 08:52
REBOUND OFF by ORZA,CAROLINE --
GOOD JUMPER by ORZA,CAROLINE(in the paint) 08:48 4-2 V 2

08:37 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by FELDMAN,MACIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by MERCER,SHAE 08:37

08:35 MISS FT by FELDMAN,MACIE
-- REBOUND OFF by FELDMAN,MACIE

08:24 MISS 3PTR by KNUDSON,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by JAKWAY,AUDREY --
TURNOVER  by HEAFEY,BRI 08:11

08:11 STEAL  by DUNHAM,KENDALL

08:05 4-6 H 2
GOOD JUMPER by KNUDSON,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUNHAM,KENDALL
GOOD 3PTR by ORZA,CAROLINE 07:45 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by MERCER,SHAE --

07:30 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by KNUDSON,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN

MISS LAYUP by FEIFER,BRIANNA(in the paint) 07:17
07:17 BLOCK  by SOLTES,GRACE

-- REBOUND DEF by KNUDSON,LAUREN
07:11 TURNOVER  by KNUDSON,LAUREN

STEAL  by JAKWAY,AUDREY 07:11
MISS 3PTR by FEIFER,BRIANNA 07:02
REBOUND OFF by JAKWAY,AUDREY --
GOOD LAYUP by JAKWAY,AUDREY(in the paint) 06:56 9-9

06:47 MISS LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:45 SUB OUT by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN
06:45 SUB IN by COLLINS,EMILY

TURNOVER  by HEAFEY,BRI 06:33
06:33 STEAL  by FELDMAN,MACIE

06:29 9-11 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by DUNHAM,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FELDMAN,MACIE
MISS JUMPER by ORZA,CAROLINE 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,MACIE
05:58 TURNOVER  by DUNHAM,KENDALL

STEAL  by MERCER,SHAE 05:58
TURNOVER  by FEIFER,BRIANNA 05:50

05:49 SUB OUT by FELDMAN,MACIE
05:49 SUB OUT by SOLTES,GRACE
05:49 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
05:49 SUB IN by HENDERSON,LAYLA
05:38 9-13 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,FAITH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KNUDSON,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by HEAFEY,BRI 05:27

05:27 STEAL  by DUNHAM,KENDALL
05:08 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,FAITH

STEAL  by JAKWAY,AUDREY 05:08
TURNOVER  by JAKWAY,AUDREY 05:00
SUB OUT by HEAFEY,BRI 05:00
SUB IN by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA 05:00

04:50 9-15 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,FAITH



-- ASSIST  by DUNHAM,KENDALL
TURNOVER  by MERCER,SHAE 04:37

04:37 STEAL  by DUNHAM,KENDALL
04:33 TURNOVER  by DUNHAM,KENDALL

STEAL  by MERCER,SHAE 04:33
TURNOVER  by MERCER,SHAE 04:18

04:18 SUB OUT by KNUDSON,LAUREN
04:18 SUB IN by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN
04:18 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,LAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,EMILY
04:18 9-17 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,EMILY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FEIFER,BRIANNA 03:53
REBOUND OFF by ORZA,CAROLINE --
MISS 3PTR by JAKWAY,AUDREY 03:48
REBOUND OFF by FEIFER,BRIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by ORZA,CAROLINE 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,EMILY
03:26 MISS JUMPER by DUNHAM,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by ORZA,CAROLINE --
MISS 3PTR by JAKWAY,AUDREY 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MERCER,SHAE 03:13
SUB IN by HEAFEY,BRI 03:13

03:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:12 SUB OUT by DUNHAM,KENDALL
03:12 SUB IN by CORELLI,BETH
02:54 MISS 3PTR by CORELLI,BETH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FEIFER,BRIANNA 02:49

02:49 STEAL  by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN
02:48 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by HEAFEY,BRI --
TURNOVER  by HEAFEY,BRI 02:42

02:42 STEAL  by HENDERSON,LAYLA
FOUL  by FEIFER,BRIANNA 02:39

02:39 MISS FT by HENDERSON,LAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:38 MISS FT by HENDERSON,LAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,EMILY

02:36 9-19 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,EMILY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HEAFEY,BRI 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,EMILY
02:01 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,LAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FEIFER,BRIANNA 02:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:01 SUB OUT by COLLINS,EMILY
02:01 SUB IN by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN

SUB OUT by JAKWAY,AUDREY 02:01
SUB IN by ZAWISNY,LILY 02:01

01:55 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,LAYLA
REBOUND DEF by ORZA,CAROLINE --
MISS LAYUP by FEIFER,BRIANNA(in the paint) 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CORELLI,BETH
01:36 9-21 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
FOUL  by ZAWISNY,LILY 01:36
SUB OUT by ORZA,CAROLINE 01:36
SUB OUT by FEIFER,BRIANNA 01:36
SUB IN by MERCER,SHAE 01:36
SUB IN by ASLAM,ALYSSA 01:36

01:36 9-22 H 13 GOOD FT by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN
TURNOVER  by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA 01:30



01:12 MISS 3PTR by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA 01:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:49 FOUL  by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN
MISS FT by ZAWISNY,LILY 00:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ZAWISNY,LILY 00:48 10-22 H 12

00:40 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,LAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN

00:35 10-24 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HEAFEY,BRI 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,LAYLA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Haverford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johns Hopkins
10:00 SUB OUT by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
10:00 SUB OUT by CORELLI,BETH
10:00 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,LAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by KNUDSON,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by FELDMAN,MACIE
10:00 SUB IN by SOLTES,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by DUNHAM,KENDALL

SUB OUT by ZAWISNY,LILY 10:00
SUB IN by JAKWAY,AUDREY 10:00
MISS JUMPER by ASLAM,ALYSSA(in the paint) 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,MACIE
SUB OUT by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA 09:25
SUB IN by FEIFER,BRIANNA 09:25

09:19 MISS 3PTR by KNUDSON,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLTES,GRACE

09:14 10-26 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOLTES,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by MERCER,SHAE 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by KNUDSON,LAUREN

08:51 MISS LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MERCER,SHAE 08:51

-- REBOUND OFF by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN
08:46 10-28 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FEIFER,BRIANNA(in the paint) 08:40
-- REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,MACIE

08:34 10-30 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by DUNHAM,KENDALL
-- ASSIST  by FELDMAN,MACIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:29
SUB OUT by HEAFEY,BRI 08:29
SUB IN by ORZA,CAROLINE 08:29
MISS JUMPER by JAKWAY,AUDREY 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,MACIE
08:07 10-33 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by KNUDSON,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by FELDMAN,MACIE
07:56 FOUL  by FELDMAN,MACIE
07:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by ORZA,CAROLINE 07:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ORZA,CAROLINE 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by KNUDSON,LAUREN
07:48 TURNOVER  by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN

GOOD 3PTR by ORZA,CAROLINE 07:36 13-33 H 20
ASSIST  by JAKWAY,AUDREY --



07:14 MISS 3PTR by SOLTES,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by ORZA,CAROLINE --
MISS 3PTR by ORZA,CAROLINE 07:03
REBOUND OFF by MERCER,SHAE --
MISS JUMPER by MERCER,SHAE 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,MACIE
06:37 MISS LAYUP by DUNHAM,KENDALL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNHAM,KENDALL
06:32 MISS LAYUP by KNUDSON,LAUREN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MERCER,SHAE 06:32
REBOUND DEF by MERCER,SHAE --
GOOD 3PTR by FEIFER,BRIANNA 06:19 16-33 H 17
ASSIST  by MERCER,SHAE --

05:56 TURNOVER  by FELDMAN,MACIE
05:56 SUB OUT by SOLTES,GRACE
05:56 SUB OUT by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN
05:56 SUB IN by COLLINS,EMILY
05:56 SUB IN by HENDERSON,LAYLA

SUB OUT by ASLAM,ALYSSA 05:56
SUB IN by HEAFEY,BRI 05:56
GOOD LAYUP by JAKWAY,AUDREY(in the paint) 05:45 18-33 H 15

05:25 TURNOVER  by FELDMAN,MACIE
05:25 SUB OUT by FELDMAN,MACIE
05:25 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,FAITH

MISS LAYUP by JAKWAY,AUDREY(in the paint) 05:20
REBOUND OFF by ORZA,CAROLINE --
GOOD LAYUP by ORZA,CAROLINE(in the paint) 05:17 20-33 H 13

05:09 MISS 3PTR by DUNHAM,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by ORZA,CAROLINE --
MISS 3PTR by JAKWAY,AUDREY 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,LAYLA
04:48 20-35 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,LAYLA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JAKWAY,AUDREY(in the paint) 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,EMILY

04:31 SUB OUT by KNUDSON,LAUREN
04:31 SUB IN by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN
04:30 TURNOVER  by DUNHAM,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by MERCER,SHAE(in the paint) 04:19 22-35 H 13
ASSIST  by JAKWAY,AUDREY --

04:06 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by MERCER,SHAE --
MISS LAYUP by HEAFEY,BRI(in the paint) 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
FOUL  by ORZA,CAROLINE 03:44

03:44 SUB OUT by COLLINS,EMILY
03:44 SUB IN by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN

SUB OUT by HEAFEY,BRI 03:44
SUB IN by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA 03:44

03:44 22-36 H 14 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
03:44 22-37 H 15 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,FAITH

TURNOVER  by MERCER,SHAE 03:31
03:23 MISS JUMPER by DUNHAM,KENDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN
FOUL  by FEIFER,BRIANNA 03:18

03:18 SUB OUT by DUNHAM,KENDALL
03:18 SUB IN by CORELLI,BETH
03:18 MISS FT by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:17 MISS FT by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by MERCER,SHAE --
02:57 FOUL  by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN

TURNOVER  by ORZA,CAROLINE 02:55



02:55 STEAL  by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN
02:50 22-39 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,LAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN
MISS JUMPER by FEIFER,BRIANNA(in the paint) 02:36
REBOUND OFF by FEIFER,BRIANNA --
TURNOVER  by FEIFER,BRIANNA 02:32

02:16 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
REBOUND DEF by MERCER,SHAE --
MISS LAYUP by FEIFER,BRIANNA(in the paint) 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN
01:58 22-41 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,LAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
GOOD LAYUP by MERCER,SHAE(in the paint) 01:46 24-41 H 17
ASSIST  by JAKWAY,AUDREY --
FOUL  by ORZA,CAROLINE 01:32

01:32 SUB OUT by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN
01:32 SUB IN by SOLTES,GRACE

SUB OUT by ORZA,CAROLINE 01:32
SUB OUT by FEIFER,BRIANNA 01:32
SUB IN by HEAFEY,BRI 01:32
SUB IN by ASLAM,ALYSSA 01:32
FOUL  by JAKWAY,AUDREY 01:25

01:25 MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:25 24-42 H 18 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
TURNOVER  by HEAFEY,BRI 01:10

01:10 STEAL  by SOLTES,GRACE
00:56 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,FAITH

STEAL  by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA 00:56
GOOD 3PTR by JAKWAY,AUDREY 00:47 27-42 H 15
ASSIST  by MERCER,SHAE --

00:25 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,LAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:19 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,FAITH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MERCER,SHAE 00:19
REBOUND DEF by MERCER,SHAE --
MISS JUMPER by JAKWAY,AUDREY(in the paint) 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLTES,GRACE
00:01 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,FAITH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SOLTES,GRACE
00:00 27-44 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by SOLTES,GRACE(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Haverford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johns Hopkins
10:00 SUB OUT by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
10:00 SUB OUT by CORELLI,BETH
10:00 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,LAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by KNUDSON,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by FELDMAN,MACIE
10:00 SUB IN by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN
10:00 SUB IN by DUNHAM,KENDALL

SUB OUT by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA 10:00
SUB OUT by ASLAM,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by ORZA,CAROLINE 10:00
SUB IN by FEIFER,BRIANNA 10:00

09:52 MISS LAYUP by SOLTES,GRACE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLTES,GRACE

09:49 TURNOVER  by SOLTES,GRACE
STEAL  by HEAFEY,BRI 09:49



TURNOVER  by ORZA,CAROLINE 09:44
09:27 MISS JUMPER by FELDMAN,MACIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HEAFEY,BRI 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:58 MISS JUMPER by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN

REBOUND DEF by MERCER,SHAE --
08:42 FOUL  by SOLTES,GRACE

GOOD FT by FEIFER,BRIANNA 08:41 28-44 H 16
GOOD FT by FEIFER,BRIANNA 08:41 29-44 H 15

08:18 MISS 3PTR by FELDMAN,MACIE
REBOUND DEF by HEAFEY,BRI --
GOOD 3PTR by HEAFEY,BRI 08:05 32-44 H 12
ASSIST  by JAKWAY,AUDREY --

07:53 32-47 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by KNUDSON,LAUREN
07:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ORZA,CAROLINE 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by KNUDSON,LAUREN

07:24 32-50 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by DUNHAM,KENDALL
-- ASSIST  by KNUDSON,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by ORZA,CAROLINE 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SOLTES,GRACE

SUB OUT by ORZA,CAROLINE 06:55
SUB IN by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA 06:55

06:46 MISS 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNHAM,KENDALL

06:40 MISS LAYUP by DUNHAM,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEAFEY,BRI --
TURNOVER  by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA 06:30

06:30 STEAL  by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN
06:21 32-52 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FELDMAN,MACIE
MISS 3PTR by JAKWAY,AUDREY 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,MACIE
05:57 32-55 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by DUNHAM,KENDALL

-- ASSIST  by FELDMAN,MACIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:53

05:53 SUB OUT by FELDMAN,MACIE
05:53 SUB OUT by SOLTES,GRACE
05:53 SUB OUT by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN
05:53 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
05:53 SUB IN by COLLINS,EMILY
05:53 SUB IN by HENDERSON,LAYLA

TURNOVER  by JAKWAY,AUDREY 05:43
05:43 STEAL  by DUNHAM,KENDALL
05:37 MISS LAYUP by KNUDSON,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HEAFEY,BRI 05:35
SUB IN by ORZA,CAROLINE 05:35

05:18 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,LAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,EMILY

05:14 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,EMILY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JAKWAY,AUDREY 05:14
REBOUND DEF by JAKWAY,AUDREY --
MISS 3PTR by FEIFER,BRIANNA 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:58 SUB OUT by KNUDSON,LAUREN
04:58 SUB IN by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN
04:50 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,FAITH

REBOUND DEF by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA --
TURNOVER  by MERCER,SHAE 04:41

04:31 32-57 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,FAITH(in the paint)



FOUL  by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA 04:31
04:31 SUB OUT by DUNHAM,KENDALL
04:31 SUB IN by CORELLI,BETH
04:31 32-58 H 26 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by FEIFER,BRIANNA(in the paint) 04:13
04:13 BLOCK  by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ORZA,CAROLINE 04:12
REBOUND OFF by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA --
MISS JUMPER by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA(in the paint) 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,EMILY
03:51 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,LAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAKWAY,AUDREY --
GOOD JUMPER by MERCER,SHAE(in the paint) 03:28 34-58 H 24

03:11 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,LAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FEIFER,BRIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by JAKWAY,AUDREY(in the paint) 03:04
REBOUND OFF by ORZA,CAROLINE --
MISS JUMPER by JAKWAY,AUDREY(in the paint) 02:51
REBOUND OFF by ORZA,CAROLINE --
MISS JUMPER by FEIFER,BRIANNA(in the paint) 02:46
REBOUND OFF by JAKWAY,AUDREY --

02:45 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
02:45 SUB OUT by COLLINS,EMILY
02:45 SUB IN by SOLTES,GRACE

SUB OUT by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA 02:45
SUB IN by ASLAM,ALYSSA 02:45
GOOD FT by JAKWAY,AUDREY 02:45 35-58 H 23
GOOD FT by JAKWAY,AUDREY 02:45 36-58 H 22

02:35 36-60 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CORELLI,BETH

FOUL  by JAKWAY,AUDREY 02:35
02:35 36-61 H 25 GOOD FT by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN

MISS 3PTR by ORZA,CAROLINE 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SOLTES,GRACE

02:12 36-64 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by CORELLI,BETH
01:52 FOUL  by CORELLI,BETH

SUB OUT by FEIFER,BRIANNA 01:52
SUB IN by HEAFEY,BRI 01:52
GOOD FT by ORZA,CAROLINE 01:52 37-64 H 27
GOOD FT by ORZA,CAROLINE 01:52 38-64 H 26

01:43 38-67 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
TURNOVER  by JAKWAY,AUDREY 01:32

01:23 TURNOVER  by SOLTES,GRACE
TURNOVER  by JAKWAY,AUDREY 01:16

00:58 MISS JUMPER by SOLTES,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by JAKWAY,AUDREY --
MISS JUMPER by MERCER,SHAE 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
00:43 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by JAKWAY,AUDREY 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN

00:29 MISS LAYUP by SOLTES,GRACE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JAKWAY,AUDREY 00:27
SUB IN by ZAWISNY,LILY 00:27
SUB OUT by MERCER,SHAE 00:27
SUB IN by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA 00:27

00:21 38-69 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,LAYLA
MISS JUMPER by ASLAM,ALYSSA 00:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HEAFEY,BRI(in the paint) 00:00



-- REBOUND DEF by CORELLI,BETH

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Haverford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johns Hopkins
10:00 SUB OUT by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
10:00 SUB OUT by CORELLI,BETH
10:00 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,LAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by KNUDSON,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by FELDMAN,MACIE
10:00 SUB IN by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN
10:00 SUB IN by DUNHAM,KENDALL

SUB OUT by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA 10:00
SUB OUT by ZAWISNY,LILY 10:00
SUB OUT by ASLAM,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by FEIFER,BRIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by MERCER,SHAE 10:00
SUB IN by JAKWAY,AUDREY 10:00
MISS LAYUP by JAKWAY,AUDREY(in the paint) 09:47

09:47 BLOCK  by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ORZA,CAROLINE 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNHAM,KENDALL
09:33 MISS JUMPER by DUNHAM,KENDALL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN
09:14 38-71 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by FELDMAN,MACIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MERCER,SHAE(in the paint) 08:55 40-71 H 31
FOUL  by MERCER,SHAE 08:26

08:26 SUB OUT by KNUDSON,LAUREN
08:26 SUB OUT by SOLTES,GRACE
08:26 SUB OUT by DUNHAM,KENDALL
08:26 SUB IN by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN
08:26 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
08:26 SUB IN by CORELLI,BETH
08:26 MISS FT by FELDMAN,MACIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:26 40-72 H 32 GOOD FT by FELDMAN,MACIE
08:26 SUB OUT by FELDMAN,MACIE
08:26 SUB IN by HENDERSON,LAYLA

MISS JUMPER by JAKWAY,AUDREY(in the paint) 08:05
08:05 BLOCK  by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
07:59 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
07:59 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
07:59 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,LAYLA
07:59 SUB IN by MAZZA,ARIA
07:59 SUB IN by ODONNELL,QUINN

MISS JUMPER by ORZA,CAROLINE(in the paint) 07:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:29 TURNOVER  by ODONNELL,QUINN
STEAL  by HEAFEY,BRI 07:29
GOOD LAYUP by FEIFER,BRIANNA(in the paint) 07:22 42-72 H 30
ASSIST  by HEAFEY,BRI --
FOUL  by FEIFER,BRIANNA 07:12
SUB OUT by ORZA,CAROLINE 07:12
SUB IN by ASLAM,ALYSSA 07:12

07:02 MISS 3PTR by MAZZA,ARIA
REBOUND DEF by MERCER,SHAE --
MISS 3PTR by HEAFEY,BRI 06:50
REBOUND OFF by JAKWAY,AUDREY --



GOOD LAYUP by FEIFER,BRIANNA(in the paint) 06:43 44-72 H 28
ASSIST  by JAKWAY,AUDREY --

06:33 MISS 3PTR by CORELLI,BETH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:31 SUB OUT by GOLDSTEIN,JOCELYN
06:31 SUB IN by COLLINS,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by HEAFEY,BRI(in the paint) 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,EMILY

06:13 MISS 3PTR by MAZZA,ARIA
REBOUND DEF by MERCER,SHAE --
MISS JUMPER by FEIFER,BRIANNA(in the paint) 06:04
REBOUND OFF by JAKWAY,AUDREY --
MISS JUMPER by JAKWAY,AUDREY(in the paint) 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,EMILY
05:47 MISS 3PTR by MAZZA,ARIA

REBOUND DEF by ASLAM,ALYSSA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:38
SUB OUT by HEAFEY,BRI 05:38
SUB IN by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA 05:38
MISS 3PTR by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA 05:21
REBOUND OFF by JAKWAY,AUDREY --
MISS LAYUP by JAKWAY,AUDREY(in the paint) 05:16
REBOUND OFF by JAKWAY,AUDREY --

05:14 FOUL  by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN
05:14 SUB OUT by CORELLI,BETH
05:14 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,FAITH

GOOD FT by JAKWAY,AUDREY 05:14 45-72 H 27
MISS FT by JAKWAY,AUDREY 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MAZZA,ARIA
04:52 TURNOVER  by MAZZA,ARIA

GOOD 3PTR by FEIFER,BRIANNA 04:25 48-72 H 24
ASSIST  by ASLAM,ALYSSA --

04:00 48-75 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by MAZZA,ARIA
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,FAITH

MISS 3PTR by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MAZZA,ARIA

03:31 48-78 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,FAITH
-- ASSIST  by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN

03:06 FOUL  by MAZZA,ARIA
GOOD FT by JAKWAY,AUDREY 03:06 49-78 H 29
GOOD FT by JAKWAY,AUDREY 03:06 50-78 H 28

02:45 50-80 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN

MISS 3PTR by FEIFER,BRIANNA 02:24
02:24 BLOCK  by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN

-- REBOUND DEF by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN
02:18 MISS 3PTR by ODONNELL,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA --
MISS LAYUP by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA(in the paint) 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,EMILY
FOUL  by ASLAM,ALYSSA 01:47
SUB OUT by KOFF-GILMORE,GEORGIA 01:47
SUB OUT by JAKWAY,AUDREY 01:47
SUB OUT by ASLAM,ALYSSA 01:47
SUB IN by IYER,URVI 01:47
SUB IN by EILBERG,GRACIE 01:47
SUB IN by ZAWISNY,LILY 01:47

01:47 MISS FT by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:47 50-81 H 31 GOOD FT by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN
TURNOVER  by ZAWISNY,LILY 01:37

01:37 STEAL  by MAZZA,ARIA



01:32 50-83 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by MAZZA,ARIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MERCER,SHAE 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN
00:52 TURNOVER  by ODONNELL,QUINN

STEAL  by EILBERG,GRACIE 00:52
TURNOVER  by ZAWISNY,LILY 00:34

00:34 STEAL  by THEODOSSAKOS,STEPHAN
00:15 MISS LAYUP by MAZZA,ARIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,EMILY
00:13 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,EMILY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ZAWISNY,LILY 00:13
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FEIFER,BRIANNA 00:13
SUB OUT by MERCER,SHAE 00:13
SUB IN by HEAFEY,BRI 00:13
SUB IN by ASLAM,ALYSSA 00:13


